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Annual Agency Profile

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census
McAllen, TX
358 Square Miles
728,825 Population
57 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

General Information
Service Consumption
7,374,699 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
819,209 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
2,993 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
846 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

Other UZAs Served
237 Harlingen, TX, 0 Texas Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
4,645 Square Miles
1,162,453 Population

Service Supplied
2,581,988 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
116,115 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

200 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

49 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
60 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Vehicles Operated

Modal Overview in Maximum Service

Modal Characteristics

Database Information
NTDID: 60090
Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Uses of Capital Funds

Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Mode Operated Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations
Demand Response 5 - $70,493 $24,757 $0
Bus 44 > $0 $278,272 $1,412,044
Total 49 - $70,493 $303,029 $1,412,044
Operation Characteristics
Operating Uses of Annual Annual
Mode Expenses Fare Revenues Capital Funds Passenger Miles Unlinked Trips
Demand Response $548,423 $0 $95,250 299,176 17,904
Bus $7,937,097 $0 $2,312,135 7,075,523 801,305
Total $8,485,520 $0 $2,407,385 7,374,699 819,209
Performance Measures Service Efficiency
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per
Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response $4.03 $80.45
Bus $3.24 $72.62
Total $3.29 $73.08

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Bus
$2.50

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile:
Bus

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Other Total
$0 $95,250
$621,819 $2,312,135
$621,819 $2,407,385
Annual Vehicle Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles Revenue Hours
135,991 6,817
2,445,997 109,298
2,581,988 116,115
Mode
Demand Response
Bus
Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue

Fixed Guideway

Total Operating Funds Expended

Financial Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
Fares and Directly Generated
Local Funds
State Funds
Federal Assistance

$44,274
$2,417,439
$1,344,233
$4,689,476

$8,495,422

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fares and Directly Generated
Local Funds

State Funds

Federal Assistance

Total Capital Funds Expended

$0

$406,775

$0

$2,000,610

$2,407,385

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor

Materials and Supplies
Purchased Transportation
Other Operating Expenses

Total Operating Expenses
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

Purchased Transportation
(Reported Separately)

Vehicles Available

Directional for Maximum
Route Miles Service
0.0 6
0.0 54
0.0 60

$4,519,103
$1,140,744

$0

$2,825,673
$8,485,520

$9,902

$0

Vehicles Operated in
Maximum Service

Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

$1.83 $30.63
$1.12 $9.91
$1.15 $10.36

Mile: Demand Response

Demand Response

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile:

5
44
49

0.40

Operating Funding Sources

0.5%
28.5%
15.8%
55.2% o

100.0%
28.5%

0.0%
16.9%
0.0%
83.1%

15.8%

Capital Funding Sources
100.0%

53.3%
13.4%
0.0%
33.3%
100.0%

16.9%
83.1%

Percent Average Fleet
Spare Vehicles Agein Years?

16.7% 7.1
18.5% 4.7
18.3%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.1 2.6
0.3 73
0.3 7.1

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$2.00

$1.50

P ————

$1.00

$0.50

$0.00

Notes:
3Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.
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