http://www.lrgvdc.org/ 301 W. Railroad St. Weslaco, TX 78596-6205

Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Jrbanized Area Statistics -	Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expen			ed Operating Funding Source			
/IcAllen, TX	7,374,699 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 819,209 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 2,993 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 60090 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds		\$44,274	0.5%			
358 Square Miles 728,825 Population									\$2,417,439	28.5%			
									\$1,344,233	15.8%		0.5	
57 Pop. Rank o	ut of 498 UZAs	846 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips				F	ederal Assistance	\$4,689,476	55.2%	55.2%	
Other UZAs Served		200 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips								00.270	
37 Harlingen, TX, 0 Texas Non-	UZA		5 .	·				Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$8,495,422	100.0%		28.5%
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capital Funds Expended				
4,645 Square Miles	s	2,581,988 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 116,115 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						Fares and D	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
1,162,453 Population									Local Funds	\$406,775	16.9%	15.8	%
		49 V	ehicles Operated ir	Maximum Service (/OMS)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		60 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	VAMS)			F	ederal Assistance	\$2,000,610	83.1%		
											100.0%	Capital Fund	ing Source
	Vehicles O	nerated	Modal Charac	teristics				Total Ca	apital Funds Expended	\$2,407,385	100.0%		
Iodal Overview	in Maximum	in Maximum Service Uses				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Exper				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$4,519,103	53.3%		16.9%
emand Response	5	-	\$70,493	\$24,757	\$0	\$0	\$95,250	Mate	rials and Supplies	\$1,140,744	13.4%	83.1%	< · · · ·
us	44	-	\$0	\$278,272	\$1,412,044	\$621,819	\$2,312,135		ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%	83.1%	
otal	49		\$70,493	\$303,029	\$1,412,044	\$621,819	\$2,407,385	Other Op	erating Expenses	\$2,825,673	33.3%		
									al Operating Expenses	\$8,485,520	100.0%		
									ash Expenditures	\$9,902			
									ed Transportation				
								(Rep	oorted Separately)	\$0			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	v Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Flee	
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile			S	pare Vehicles A	
emand Response	\$548,423	so	\$95,250	299,176	17,904	135,991	6,817	Could will 0		Maximum Service	3	16.7%	7." 7.
us	\$7,937,097	\$0 \$0	\$2.312.135	7.075.523	801.305	2.445.997	109.298	0.		44		18.5%	4.
otal	\$8,485,520	\$0 \$0	\$2,407,385	7,374,699	819,209	2,581,988	116,115	0.		44 49		18.3%	4.
erformance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Eff	ectiveness			
		Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per					Operating Ex					Unlinke	ed Trips pe
lode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Veh	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Re	
emand Response		\$4.03		\$80.45		Demand Response		\$1.83	\$30.63		0.1		2.
us		\$3.24		\$72.62		Bus		\$1.12	\$9.91		0.3		7.3
otal		\$3.29		\$73.08		Total		\$1.15	\$10.36		0.3		7.1
Operating Expense per Vel Mile: Bus	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus			ger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Ор	erating Expense per Vel Mile: Demand Res		Operating Expense po Demand Re			ssenger Trip per Ve lile: Demand Respo	
0	\$2.50	Dus		0.40		\$6.00	.viiie. Demand Res	\$4.00		0.40 C	ACTORNE IN		
00	\$2.00	•	_	0.30		54.00 		\$3.00	-	0.30			
00	\$1.50			0.20	-	\$4.00		\$2.00		0.20		$-\Delta$	
00	\$1.00			0.10		\$2.00		\$1.00		0.10			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.